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Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhise Sldinte
Health Service Executive

25" June 2021

Deputy Alan Kelly
TD

Dail Eireann
Kildare Street
Dublin 2

National Office for Public
Health/ChildHealth

Office of the Chief Clinical Officer,
Health Service Executive,

Public Health Department,
Second Floor,

Mount Kennett House,

Henry Street,

Limerick

Post Code V94KN3N
Tel: (061) 483347

Fax: (061) 464205
Website: http://www.hse.ie

PQ22965/21: To ask the Minister for Health the number of students that received the HPV vaccine by
county in 2020 and to date in 2021.

Dear Deputy,
The above PQ has been forwarded to my Department for direct response to you on same.

This information can been assessed via this link:

https://www.hpsc.ie/a-
z/vaccinepreventable/vaccination/immunisationuptakestatistics/hpvtdapmencmenacwyuptakestatistics/HPV
%20Tdap%20MenC%20MenACWY %20vaccine%20uptake%20by%20year%20up%20t0%202019-
2020.xIsx

| also attach its content as an attachment for your convenience.
I trust this clarification will be of assistance to you.

Yours sincerely,

DR. KEVIN KELLEHER, FFPHM, FFPHMI

ASSISTANT NATIONAL DIRECTOR -PUBLIC HEALTH/CHILD HEALTH
OFFICE OF CHIEF CLINICAL OFFICER

Medical registration number 19719

Encl.
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Table 3a. HPV vaccine uptake for the 2019/2020 academic year cohort

and include children in this cohort but vaccinated outside the academic year
Data extracted from the School Immunisation System 16/02/2021

Community
Healthcare

Organisation

CHO1

CHO2

CHO3

CHO4

(CHO)

Local Health Office/CHO

Cavan/Monaghan

Donegal
Sligo/Leitrim
CHOL1 Total

Galway
Mayo
Roscommon
CHO2 Total

Clare
Limerick

Tipperary NR/East Limerick
CHO3 Total

Kerry

North Cork
North Lee-Cork
South Lee-Cork
West Cork
CHOA4 Total

First Year children in second level and age equivalent* in special schools, home schooled and
out of school

Denominator

2064

2416
1514

5994

3801
1825

750
6376

1621
2187

2040
5848

2058
1441
3006
2658

782
9945

Numbers Vaccinated with:

At least
Stage 1

1676

1835
1165

4676

3207
1498

603
5308

1424
1850

1784
5058

1635
1207
2528
2232

606
8208

At least
Stage 2

1547

1724
1148

4419

3091
1434

568
5093

1356
1585

1652
4593

1521
1110
2359
2164

573
7727

At least
Stage 3
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% Vaccinated with:

At least
Stage 1

81.2

76.0
76.9

78.0

84.4
82.1
80.4
83.2

87.8
84.6

87.5
86.5

79.4
83.8
84.1
84.0
77.5
82.5

At least
Stage 2

75.0

71.4
75.8

73.7

813
78.6
75.7
79.9

83.7
72.5

81.0
78.5

73.9
77.0
78.5
81.4
73.3
77.7

At least
Stage 3

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Denominator

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Outside Cohort

Numbers Vaccinated with:
At
least At least At least
Stage Stage 2 Stage 3

1
30 10 0
39 37 18
36 27 13

105 74 31
91 88 24
71 48 16
32 31 12

194 167 52
49 38 0
32 0 0
13 9 1
94 47 1
92 81 4
37 32 19
82 42 0

101 88 5
17 13 2

329 256 30

Back to
Summa
V&
Trends
Back to
Table of
Contents
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Carlow/Kilkenny 2220 1886 1720 0 85.0 77.5 0.0 N/A 58 54 29
South Tipperary 1279 1033 926 0 80.8 72.4 0.0 N/A 62 52 23
CHOS5 Waterford 1934 1562 1495 1 80.8 77.3 0.1 N/A 58 49 16
Wexford 2425 1892 1677 2 78.0 69.2 0.1 N/A 15 14 6
CHOS Total 7858 6373 5818 3 81.1 74.0 0.0 N/A 193 169 74
Dublin South 2067 1822 1711 0 88.1 82.8 0.0 N/A 12 4 0
CHOG Dublin South East 1421 1236 1204 7 87.0 84.7 0.5 N/A 27 23 18
Wicklow 1763 1446 1208 0 82.0 68.5 0.0 N/A 43 18 1
CHOG6 Total 5251 4504 4123 7 85.8 78.5 0.1 N/A 82 45 19
Dublin South City 1670 1526 1442 2 91.4 86.3 0.1 N/A 31 30 11
Dublin South West 1851 1470 1313 2 79.4 70.9 0.1 N/A 34 22 3
CHO7 Dublin West 2323 1835 1725 2 79.0 74.3 0.1 N/A 42 34 22
Kildare/West Wicklow 3921 3389 3214 3 86.4 82.0 0.1 N/A 37 32 0
CHO7 Total 9765 8220 7694 9 84.2 78.8 0.1 N/A 144 118 36
Laois/Offaly 2497 2076 1868 0 83.1 74.8 0.0 N/A 47 10 2
Longford/Westmeath 2282 1811 1711 2 79.4 75.0 0.1 N/A 40 23 6
CHO8 Louth 2464 1930 1781 0 78.3 72.3 0.0 N/A 79 47 0
Meath 2977 2478 2374 0 83.2 79.7 0.0 N/A 107 100 0
CHOS Total 10220 8295 7734 2 81.2 75.7 0.0 N/A 273 180 8
Dublin North 3676 2966 2768 1 80.7 75.3 0.0 N/A 3 3 1
CHO9 Dublin North Central 1562 1242 1115 0 79.5 71.4 0.0 N/A 32 23 4
Dublin North West 2912 2225 1957 0 76.4 67.2 0.0 N/A 73 57 16
CHO9 Total 8150 6433 5840 1 78.9 71.7 0.0 N/A 108 83 21
Home schooled 214 5 3 0 2.3 1.4 0.0 N/A 5 4 1
Total of LHOs and Homeschooled 69621 57080 53044 26 82.0 76.2 0.0 N/A 1527 1143 273
Out of School N/A 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A  N/A 5 5 1
Total of LHOs, Homeschooled and Out of School N\A 57080 53044 26 N\A N\A N\A  N\A 1532 1148 274

*Age equivalents are those born between 01/09/2006 and

31/08/2007
N/A-Not applicable

Please see the tab labelled Notes and section ‘Terminology used in this report’ for further information on the terms used in this table and report.

These include children who were in first year or equivalent in the academic year and who received one or more doses outside the academic

year



Table 3b. HPV vaccine uptake for the 2019/2020 academic year cohort
only includes those vaccinated during the academic year

Data extracted from the School Immunisation System 16/02/2021

First Year children in second level and age equivalent* in special schools, home schooled and out of
school

Outside Cohort

" Denominator Numbers Vaccinated with: % Vaccinated with: Denominator Numbers Vaccinated with:
Community
Healt.hca.re Local Health Office/CHO
Organisation
(CHO) At least At least At least At least At least At least At least At least At least
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3

Cavan/Monaghan 2064 1676 1544 0 81.2 74.8 0.0 N/A 30 8 0

Ho1 Donegal 2416 1821 1620 0 75.4 67.1 0.0 N/A 39 35 18

CHO Sligo/Leitrim 1514 1165 1089 0 76.9 71.9 0.0 N/A 34 26 1

CHO1 Total 5994 4662 4253 0 77.8 71.0 0.0 N/A 103 69 19

Galway 3801 3202 2958 0 84.2 77.8 0.0 N/A 89 52 2

CHO2 Mayo 1825 1494 1401 0 81.9 76.8 0.0 N/A 63 34 7

Roscommon 750 603 558 0 80.4 74.4 0.0 N/A 32 26 11

CHO2 Total 6376 5299 4917 1] 83.1 77.1 0.0 N/A 184 112 20

Clare 1621 1423 1356 0 87.8 83.7 0.0 N/A 49 38 0

Limerick 2187 1849 1435 0 84.5 65.6 0.0 N/A 32 0 0

cHo3 Tipperary NR/East 2040 1781 1597 1 87.3 78.3 0.0 N/A 13 9 0
Limerick

CHO3 Total 5848 5053 4388 1 86.4 75.0 0.0 N/A 94 a7 0

Kerry 2058 1629 1466 0 79.2 71.2 0.0 N/A 89 5 3

North Cork 1441 1207 1086 2 83.8 75.4 0.1 N/A 36 28 19

CHOA North Lee-Cork 3006 2511 2087 0 83.5 69.4 0.0 N/A 44 1 0

South Lee-Cork 2658 2204 1704 0 82.9 64.1 0.0 N/A 24 5 0

West Cork 782 598 409 0 76.5 52.3 0.0 N/A 14 2 0

CHOA4 Total 9945 8149 6752 2 81.9 67.9 0.0 N/A 207 41 22

Carlow/Kilkenny 2220 1873 1322 0 84.4 59.5 0.0 N/A 57 30 0

South Tipperary 1279 1024 750 0 80.1 58.6 0.0 N/A 59 35 17

CHO5 Waterford 1934 1556 1020 0 80.5 52.7 0.0 N/A 55 19 0

Wexford 2425 1855 599 1 76.5 24.7 0.0 N/A 15 8 5

CHO5 Total 7858 6308 3691 1 80.3 47.0 0.0 N/A 186 92 22

CHO6 Dublin South 2067 1799 1263 0 87.0 61.1 0.0 N/A 11 4 0



Dublin South East 1421 1232 859 3 86.7 60.5 0.2 N/A 21 19 8
Wicklow 1763 1446 1174 0 82.0 66.6 0.0 N/A 43 18 1
CHO6 Total 5251 4477 3296 3 85.3 62.8 0.1 N/A 75 a1 9
Dublin South City 1670 1525 1383 0 913 82.8 0.0 N/A 31 14 0
Dublin South West 1851 1469 1311 2 79.4 70.8 0.1 N/A 33 22 3
CHO7 Dublin West 2323 1831 1635 0 78.8 70.4 0.0 N/A 42 30 0
Kildare/West Wicklow 3921 3379 2902 0 86.2 74.0 0.0 N/A 34 0 0
CHO7 Total 9765 8204 7231 2 84.0 74.1 0.0 N/A 140 66 3
Laois/Offaly 2497 2036 726 0 81.5 29.1 0.0 N/A 47 8 0
Longford/Westmeath 2282 1799 1468 2 78.8 64.3 0.1 N/A 29 22 6
CHO8 Louth 2464 1930 1774 0 783 72.0 0.0 N/A 79 46 0
Meath 2977 2472 1995 0 83.0 67.0 0.0 N/A 107 16 0
CHOS Total 10220 8237 5963 2 80.6 58.3 0.0 N/A 262 92 6
Dublin North 3676 2940 2382 0 80.0 64.8 0.0 N/A 2 1 0
HOS Dublin North Central 1562 1242 1024 0 79.5 65.6 0.0 N/A 32 21 3
Dublin North West 2912 2214 1727 0 76.0 59.3 0.0 N/A 66 23 0
CHO9 Total 8150 6396 5133 0 78.5 63.0 0.0 N/A 100 45 3
Home schooled 214 3 1 0 1.4 0.5 0.0 N/A 5 4 1
Total of LHOs and Homeschooled 69621 56788 45625 1 81.6 65.5 0.0 N/A 1356 609 105
Out of School N\A 0 0 0 N\A N\A N\A N/A 5 2 1
Total of LHOs, Homeschooled and Out of N\A 56788 45625 11 N\A N\A N\A N\A 1361 611 106

School

*Age equivalents are those born between 01/09/2006 and 31/08/2007

N/A-Not applicable

Please see the tab labelled Notes and section ‘Terminology used in this report’ for further information on the terms used in this table and report.
These are children who were in first year or equivalent in the academic year and were vaccinated during the academic year



